corruption of the Defendants in securing the Plaintiff’s 

consent to enter into the Addendum No.2 dated 20.11 .2008; 

d) To pass a decree in favour of the Plaintiff and against the 

Defendants, jointly and severally, for recovery of a sum of 

Rs. 8,95,29,612/- (Rupees Eight Crores Ninety-Five Lakhs 

Twenty-Nine Thousand Six Hundred and Twelve Only) 

along with interest @ 18% per annum calculated from the 

date of commencement of cause of action i.e. 16.08.2022 till 

date of its realization; 

e) To pass a decree of Permanent injunction in favour of the 

Plaintiff and against the Defendants, its legal heirs,